

Serial No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 1962/2025 in
CCP (S) No. 89/2024**

Monica Pathania

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

vs

Syed Sehrish Asgar Chief Executive
Officer JKERA and Another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
23.07.2025**

1. Issue notice. Requisite steps within one week.
2. List on **26.08.2025**.



**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.07.2025
Mahavir