

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CM No. 1962/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 89/2024

Monica Pathania

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

Sayed Sehrish Asgar Chief Executive
Officer and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.12.2025

CM No. 1962/2025

1. As per the report of the Registry notice issued to the respondents has not been received back served or un-served.
2. Await service of the respondents.
3. List again on **02.03.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
26.12.2025
Javid Iqbal.