

Regular List
Serial No. 92

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1962/2025

In

CCP(S) No. 89/2024

Monica Pathania

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Syed Sehrish Asgar & Anr.

.....Non-applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

CM No. 1962/2025

01. Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli enters appearance on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

02. Learned counsel for the applicant shall furnish copy of the application to the learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents.

03. Reply to the application be filed by next date of hearing.

04. List on **28.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026

Bunty